GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 46
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.02.2021

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO NGOS
46. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of Grants in Aid given by the Government to Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) working for Scheduled Castes during the last five financial years, year-wise;

(b) the details of such NGOs from Odisha given aid during the said period, particularly in the districts of Angul and Dhenkanal, year-wise;

(c) whether periodic audit of their work has been done on a regular basis and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of NGOs found to have under-performed?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a): The amount of Grants in Aid given by the Government to Non-Governmental
Organisations (NGOs) working for Scheduled Castes during the last five financial years are as follows:-

Year Amount (Rs in crore)
2015-16 51.00
2016-17 69.99
2017-18 70.00
2018-19 36.08
2019-20 67.75

(b): The year-wise details of such NGOs from Odisha given aid during said period, particularly in the districts of Angul and Dhenkanal are at Annexure-1.

(c) & (d): The Scheme is reviewed and evaluated by a third party to find out the impact of Scheme at grass route level and changes in the life of beneficiaries after the implementation of the Scheme at every 3/5 years period. The report of evaluation team has been taken into account at the time of further continuation of the Scheme.

During recent inspection of projects of NGO, 42 projects of NGO were found to have under-performed. The list of NGO is at Annexure-I1.
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Annexure-I
Reply of part (b) of LSUQ No. 46 for answer on 02.02.2021) List of NGOs in two districts of Orissa (Angul and Dhenkanal)

S.No. Name of Dist. Amount
the NGO 2015-16|  2016-17 2017-18 2018-19|  2019-20
1 Adarsha Seva Sangathana Anugul 2534760 2534760 2531930 2534760 2534760
2 Mahila Unnanayan Pathagar Dhenkanal 1846800 1762560 1996159 1846800 1846800
3 Om Sri Sri Sidya Patarani Dhenkanal 303912 303912 253260 - -
Yuvak Sangh
4 jeevan jyoti club for social welfare Dhenkanal 4381560 4703180 4374393 1846800 1846800
and rural development
3. Arun Institute of Rural Affairs Dhenkanal 2448360 2491560 2531436 2534760 2534760


Reply of part (d) of LSUQ No. 46 for answer on 02.02.2021)

Annexure-11

S No

Name of institution

Name of NGO

Location of Institution

State

New Pattern Public
School

Shri Bhagwati Shaikshik
Evam

Samajik Sewa

Sansthan/

Mahigawan ,
Near Police Chowki
Block- Bakshi ka Talab,

Lucknow PIN-226203

Uttar Pradesh

Raj Public School (Non-

Modern Shiksha Vikas

BL-93,Deendayal

for SC Students

hiya Sevabhavi Sanstha

ire h
2 Residential School) Samiti Nagar, Moradabad Uttar Prades A People's hand for developmen People's hand for develop Wabagal‘ Lam'khap e .
3 ¢ :tv-SC Hostel et spoiel r, Kakching District , Manipur society- y Manipur - 795103
Oinam Ibohal Polytechnic- Oinam Ibohal K_els.hampat Ieimajam L .
4 SC Hostel Polythechnic eikai, Imphal West, Manipur
Y Manipur- 795004
Jay Kisan Shikshan Prasarak . .
5 Mandal - Hostel for SC Jay Kisan Shikshan Ranjangaon, Shirur Maharashtra
Prasarak Mandal
Students
Sadguru Rohidasji Bahuudesh | Sadguru Rohidasji Bahuud
6 iya Gramin Vikas Sansthan - eshiya Gramin Vikas i:xieg;(]);,alzohsar, Maharashtra Primary Residential School Sansthan &
Sadguru Rohidasji Bahuudesh | Sadguru Rohidasji Bahuud Khadeaon. Lokt
7 iya Gramin Vikas Sansthan - | eshiya Gramin Vikas Ah gd ’ ’ Maharashtra
Hostel for Primary Students Sansthan MCODASaR
Sadguru Rohidasji Bahuudesh | Sadguru Rohidasji Bahuud Khadeaon. Lioksas
8 iya Gramin Vikas Sansthan - | eshiya Gramin Vikas Ahmegd qar ’ Maharashtra
Secondary Residential School | Sansthan neg
sadguru Roh@asy Babumdesh Sadguru Rohidasji Bahuud iya Gramin Vikas Sansthan - : o Khadgaon, Lohsar,
9 eshiya Gramin Vikas Maharashtra
Hostel for Secondary Ahmednagar
Sansthan
Students
Jnanesh Educational Kanakapura Road, Mala
10 | Jnanesh Educational Society Society, Residential valli Town, Malavalli Karnataka
School Taluk, Mandya 571430
Jay Kisan Shikshan Prasarak Jay Kisan Shikshan Prasar Gaurwad Road, Shirol
11 Mandal - Hostel for SC Stude Y Tq. Shirol Dist. Kolhap |Maharashtra
ak Mandal
nts ur 416705
Gramin Mahila Bahuuddeshiy . .
12 | a Sevabhavi Sanstha - Hostel Gramin Mahila Bahuuddes Rajarampuri, Kolhapur Maharashtra


Chhatrawas Bal Bani Evam

Bal Bani Evam Nirval

13 Nirval Seva Nari Kala Kendra | Seva Nari Kala Kendra Mau, Uttar Pradesh UP
Samiti Samiti
Avasiya Vidyalaya SW
14 Tapeshwar Ram Kalyan SW Tapeshvya}r e Mau, Uttar Pradesh UP i Kalyan Samiti
Samiti
Nari Niketan Trust ,
15 Nari Niketan Trust Nakoda Road ,Jalandhar  |Punjab
Nari Niketan Trust(Hostal) : - 144003
Bagepalli,
16 Cauvery Residential School Cauvery Rural : Chikkaballapur, Karnataka Development Society
Karnataka
; Ankur Education
17 | Ankur Education And Founda | 4 oundation GIR SOMNATH Gujarat
tion Trust
Trust
8 Atal Gr?llnodyog Sewa Samiti Atal.C.‘xramody.og Sewa Amethi Uttar Pradesh Up Amethi Samiti Amethi
19 Sharda Non Residential Prim Sharda Mahila Mandal Village: Vak.nasapura, Madhya Pradesh ary School Malanpur, Bhind
o5 I Adumh Prathonik Vidyalogs | 2one0-Kalyan Seva Diwa; Rissiyy, UP
Samiti Baharaich
Ward No. 10, Kesrising
O .. | Summer Hill Vidyalya Sa | hpur, Sri Ganganagar .
21 Summer Hill Vidyalya Samiti miti (Rajasthan) - 335027 Rajasthan
Vidyalya Samiti
Village Mussepur,Post
22 | Residential School Arya Sungandh Sansthan Mandawali,Distt Bijnor, |UP
U.p
5 Padmavathi Palleseema Ab .
23 o bhivmdhi Mabila Mandali, | o cereoad Teldngana
Residential School
Mamta Public School,Non res | Sudha Devi Shiksha .
24| idential School Samiti asnls, Rarally up
Jogaimata Sanskrutik Sam | 2926 Dhule Chaini
gy et KRSl bor OC ajik Shaikshanik Mandal, | Road 424001, Maharashtra
students
Mabharastra Mabharashtra.
Easter Social Welfare Ass Near wangjing bazar,
26 | Advace Academy 0 s Thoubal District Manipur
oclation .
Manipur
cendect ,300/111-w.4b,
57 | Centre For Development and | cpnppcr Varusanadu post- Tamil Nadu
Communication Trust
625579
28 | Janakalyan Samiti Janakalyan Samiti Koraput Odisha
29 As;awan SC Non Residentail | Vidyarthi Vikas Shikshan T Maharashtra
Primary School Santha
A . . - Banagram, Purba
30 | Non- residential hostel Parmanand Mission West Bengal

Bardhman


Priyadarshini Service Privadarshini Service j
31 | Organisation Residential yacars? Visakhapatnam Andhra Pradesh
Organisation
School
Shri Siddarth Residential Shree Siddharth Kalakeri, Sindagi,
3 . .. k
32 School Vidyavardhak Sangh Bijapur anatsa
Kai Nura Naik
o Mahatma Jyotibha Phule SC Bhauuddeshiy Shikshan Panhala, Yavatmal, Wiiharasiitr
°2 | Boys Hostel Sanstha Maharashtra
Sattarmal
34 | Non- residential School Womens econontie Tairenpokpi Manipur
development
A . ; . Rathi Nagar,
35 | Residential School Adhyatmik Sewa Sansthan Naurangabad, Aligarh UP
36 | Non Residential School Daztbal hmpel Gratin Quarsi Road, Aligarh up
Sanstha
. At Post Nideban, TQ-37 Residential School Et?ggaéohgil;]ttlpil;& (;se Edue Udgir, Latur, Maharashtra
Y Maharashtra-413517
Kaman Vesh, Near Tulj
18 Shri Swami Samarth Ahilyadevi Holkar Shiksha | abhawani Temple, nihiarashie
7 Vastigrah n Prasarak Mandal Tuljapur, Usmanabad, 4
Maharshtra
o Sant Gora Kumbhar SC Boys | Sant Gora Kumbhar Pasadgaon. Taluga/Distr
39 . ict Nanded, Maharashtra  |Maharashtra
Hostel Shikshan Sanstha .
! - 431045
. Bhaskar Nagar, Alandi, T
40 | Shivam Prathmik Vidyalaya Shubham Shikshan Taluga Biloli, Nanded, Maharashtra
Prasarak Mandal
Maharashtra
Behind Mishicol oil mill
A1 Venkatesh Non-Residential S | Tirupati Balaji Sevabhavi ., Near MIDC, Basmat R Maharasht
econdary School and Education Sanstha oad, Parbhani, Maharas Al htra
Dwarkapuri, Behind
. Municipal Corpn. Schoo
42 Chetana Shikshan Sanstha Chetana Shikshan Sanstha I, Near Eknath Nagar, Maharashtra
(Hostel)
Osmanpura,
Aurangabad
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